TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-8-6

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT ON BLOCK 801 LOT 9 KNOWN AS 16 WHITE PINE ROAD

WHEREAS, the RSI Bank and Empire Title both paid the 3rd quarter property taxes in the amount of \$2,992.44; and

WHEREAS, the payment from Empire Title created an overpayment in the amount of \$2,992.44; and

WHEREAS, Empire Title has request the overpayment be refunded to them; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to refund the overpayment on Block 801 Lot 9 in the amount of \$2,992.44 to Empire Title & Abstract Agency, LLC, 4573 South Broad Street, Suite 300, Yardville, NJ 08620.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby ce	ertify the foregoing Resol	vnship of Chesterfield in the lution to be a true and accu d meeting held on August 2	rate copy of the Resolution	approved by
		,	Л. Hoyer, RMC iip Clerk	